
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4578
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
HELIPADS
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of helipads in the country as on date;

(b) the details and number of proposals of helipads approved by the Government during each of the last three years and the current year along with their present status;

(c) the names and details of pending proposals along with the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite the work on the ongoing projects and to grant approval to pending proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a) The state wise list of approved helipads in the Country as on date is as under :-

Surface Helipads

State No. of Helipads

Uttar Pradesh 1

Gujarat  2

Uttarakhand 8

Andhra Pradesh 2

Maharashtra 4

Jammu & Kashmir 7


Rooftop Helipads

State No. of Helipads

Maharashtra 3

Karnataka 1


(b) The details of the helipads proposals approved during each of last three year and the current year are as under:-


Year State No. of Helipads

2009 Andhra Pradesh 1

2010 Uttar Pradesh 1

 Gujarat  1

 Karnataka 1

2011   NIL

2012 Maharashtra 2

(c) No such proposal is pending.

(d) Does not arise.
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